
CITY OF MANCHESTER OPEN MEETING FU
(Organised by Sale Harriers Manchester)

60m Hurdles Heat 1

1 232 Liam Collins M SEN Tynedale Harriers & AC8.33

2 237 Deo Milandin M SEN City of Sheffield and Dearne AC8.53

3 265 Oliver Herring M U20 Gateshead Harriers & AC8.55

4 35 Edward Coles M U20 Preston Harriers 8.85

5 218 Siddharth Yadow M SEN Sale Harriers ManchesterDNF

60m Hurdles Heat 2

1 264 Lucy Turner F SEN Gateshead Harriers & AC8.84

2 282 Joseph Williams M U17 Warrington A C 9.25

3 23 Sophie Bronze F SEN Gateshead Harriers & AC9.33

4 5 Morgan Angland F U20 Blackburn Harriers & AC9.69

5 49 Emily Darroch F U20 Liverpool Harriers & AC9.85

60m Hurdles Heat 3

1 233 Abigail Pawlett F U20 Stockport Harriers & AC9.07

2 128 Sanna McLean F U20 Leigh Harriers 9.87

3 267 Emily Wiggins F U20 Preston Harriers 12.00

60m Hurdles Heat 4

1 350 Oliver Ball M U15 Lancaster & Morecambe AC9.62

2 19 Ben Boocock M U15 Blackburn Harriers & AC10.26

3 55 Jack Doodson M U15 Stockport Harriers & AC10.93

4 37 Jay Cook M U15 Bury AC 11.65

60m Hurdles Heat 5

1 106 Jasmine Jolly F U17 Preston Harriers 8.92

2 64 Philippa Ellis F U17 Gateshead Harriers & AC9.22

3 249 Emily Misantoni F U17 Stockport Harriers & AC9.40

4 15 Holly Benson F U17 Stockport Harriers & AC10.08

60m Hurdles Heat 6

1 233 Abigail Pawlett F U20 Stockport Harriers & AC8.87

2 219 Melissa Coxon F U17 Rotherham Harriers & AC9.29

3 81 Eve Greenway F U17 Birchfield Harriers 9.51

4 6 Sophie Ashurst F U17 Sale Harriers Manchester9.92

5 17 Alana Birch F U17 Salford Metropolitan AC10.64



60m Hurdles Heat 7

1 258 Lara Taylor F U15 Liverpool Harriers & AC9.80

2 71 Shayon Fryer-Francis F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester10.00

3 47 Alice Dale F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester10.03

4 197 Ella Wilson F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester10.70

60m Hurdles Heat 8

1 227 Elle Hinchliffe F U15 City of Sheffield and Dearne AC9.34

2 20 Myah Booth F U15 Blackburn Harriers & AC9.65

3 22 Amelia Briggs-Goode F U15 Notts AC 9.75

4 57 Sofija Dragisic Wood F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester9.90

5 240 Lois Carroll F U15 Preston Harriers 9.95

60m Hurdles Heat 9

1 254 Porscha Johnson F U15 Bolton United Harriers & AC9.79

2 212 Abigail Bamber F U15 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton Harriers & AC10.00

3 98 Amber Hughes F U15 Southport Waterloo AC10.02

4 168 Lucy Robinson F U15 Macclesfield Harriers & AC10.04

5 96 Leah Howard F U15 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC10.46

60m Hurdles Heat 10

1 12 Amy Battle F U15 Stockport Harriers & AC10.02

2 13 Jodi Bemand F U15 West Cheshire AC 10.23

3 216 Ella Hall F U15 Bury AC 11.62

60m Hurdles Heat 11

1 54 Georgia Donald F U15 Crewe & Nantwich AC9.91

2 40 Rebecca Cox F U15 Stockport Harriers & AC11.06

3 114 Rebecca Grace Leather F U15 Stockport Harriers & AC11.51

4 183 Lily-mae Thomas F U15 Blackburn Harriers & AC11.67

60m Heat 1

1 214 Enzo Madden M SEN Sale Harriers Manchester7.00

2 315 Michael Causer M SEN St. Helens Sutton AC 7.05

3 345 Ian Fennell M SEN Manchester Harriers & AC7.08

4 231 Danielle Afolali M U20 Sale Harriers Manchester7.12

5 66 Jordan Fairclough M SEN Liverpool Harriers & AC7.17

6 222 James Finney M SEN Leeds City AC 7.23

60m Heat 2

1 290 Louis Appiah-kubi M U17 Sale Harriers Manchester7.14

2 158 Nathan Petch M SEN Coventry Godiva Harriers7.22

3 56 Anthony Douglas M U17 City Of Stoke AC 7.25

4 10 Ben Basten M U17 Crewe & Nantwich AC7.31

5 329 Jamall Walters M U17 Trafford AC 7.32



6 346 Jonathan Ferryman M SEN Sale Harriers Manchester7.48

60m Heat 3

1 94 Jack Hocking M SEN Worcester AC 7.11

2 296 Alexander Marsden M U20 Preston Harriers 7.20

3 312 Victor Oyesola M SEN West Cheshire AC 7.30

4 324 Arron Suainston M  University of Manchester AtC7.66

5 322 David Kapenolo M SEN Liverpool Harriers & AC7.77

6 352 Alex Teasdale M SEN Manchester Harriers & AC8.11

60m Heat 4

1 275 Dan Banks M U20 Worcester AC 7.25

2 180 Declan Taylor M U20 Preston Harriers 7.28

3 16 Ollie Biddle M U20 Worcester AC 7.33

4 304 Iolu James M U20 Colwyn Bay AAC 7.42

5 239 Dominic Bretherton M SEN Blackburn Harriers & AC7.45

6 343 Alastair Eccles M SEN Lancaster & Morecambe AC7.72

60m Heat 5

1 362 Sagesse Nguie M U20 Trafford AC 7.34

2 265 Oliver Herring M U20 Gateshead Harriers & AC7.36

3 221 Harry Doran M SEN Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton Harriers & AC7.49

4 252 Callum Dowd M U20 Sale Harriers Manchester7.58

5 30 Simon Carty M SEN Ryston Runners 7.60

6 368 Charles Shumba M SEN Unattached 9.06

60m Heat 6

1 232 Liam Collins M SEN Tynedale Harriers & AC7.31

2 328 Darren Scott M V45 St. Helens Sutton AC 7.54

3 130 Carl McMullen M SEN Northern Masters AC 7.63

4 380 John Nwabueze M SEN Crewe & Nantwich AC7.75

5 116 Andy Lewis M SEN Harrow AC 7.83

6 299 Darren Towart M SEN Tynedale Harriers & AC8.03

60m Heat 7

1 35 Edward Coles M U20 Preston Harriers 7.48

2 318 Ethan Hughes M U20 Southport Waterloo AC7.52

3 109 Nathan Jones M U20 Colwyn Bay 7.54

4 247 Joshua Povey M U20 Bolton United Harriers & AC7.75

5 351 Diago Gonzalez M U20 Lancaster & Morecambe AC7.86

6 270 Dominic Arnold M SEN Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC8.18

60m Heat 8

1 104 Matthew Ingram M U20 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton Harriers & AC7.49

2 326 Hashim Shah M U20 Bury AC 7.55

3 33 Jamie Clowes M U17 City of Stoke AC 7.58



4 28 Matthew Cant M U20 Blaydon Harriers & AC7.72

5 145 San Nouri M SEN University of Manchester AtC7.81

6 210 Regan Walker F U20 Sale Harriers Manchester7.91

60m Heat 10

1 51 Elliott Davies M U20 Liverpool Harriers & AC7.51

2 97 Alexander Hughes M U20 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC7.54

3 36 Ben Combes M U17 Halifax Harriers & AC 7.69

4 62 Connor Eastlake M U17 City Of Stoke AC 7.71

5 24 Jack Brown-Schofield M U17 Stockport Harriers & AC7.94

6 14 Euan Benson M U20 Stockport Harriers & AC8.13

60m Heat 9

1 209 Hannah Kelly F U20 Bolton United Harriers & AC7.75

2 38 Rick Cordwell M SEN Chorley Triathlon & AC7.80

3 105 Sam Johnson M U20 Stockport Harriers & AC7.82

4 144 Jazmine Moss F U20 Gateshead Harriers & AC7.92

5 319 Jack O'Neill M U20 Southport Waterloo AC7.95

6 79 Joseph Gray M SEN Gateshead Harriers & AC8.01

60m Heat 11

1 21 Hannah Brier F U20 Swansea Harriers 7.46

2 223 Katy Wyper F SEN Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC7.64

3 259 Cara Clarke F U20 Worcester AC 7.96

4 264 Lucy Turner F SEN Gateshead Harriers & AC8.05

5 182 Stephen Terry-Short M SEN Cannock & Stafford AC8.26

6 356 Chidinma Agwu F SEN Salford Metropolitan AC8.33

60m Heat 12

1 297 Katie Waterworth F U20 Stockport Harriers & AC7.93

2 321 Georgia Lever F U20 Bolton United Harriers & AC7.98

3 334 Ash Colvin F SEN Liverpool Harriers & AC8.26

4 159 Charlie Peters F U20 Cannock & Stafford AC8.26

5 274 Gorgia Briggs F U20 Gateshead Harriers & AC8.53

6 95 Steve Houghton M SEN Stockport Harriers & AC9.17

60m Heat 13

1 333 Myisha Gordon F U20 Sale Harriers Manchester7.79

2 281 Ava McGuckian F U20 Preston Harriers 8.27

3 5 Morgan Angland F U20 Blackburn Harriers & AC8.43

4 23 Sophie Bronze F SEN Gateshead Harriers & AC8.49

5 229 Matilda Waters F U20 Sale Harriers Manchester8.59

6 342 Viola Meling F SEN Bury AC 8.86

60m Heat 14

1 125 Anaya McDonald F U20 East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC8.26



2 49 Emily Darroch F U20 Liverpool Harriers & AC8.28

3 337 Rebecca Sheffield F U20 Burton AC 8.37

4 101 Nikitta Hunter F U20 North Shields Polytechnic Club8.46

5 323 Katie Schingler F U20 Wigan & District H & AC8.54

6 348 Sarah Sukula F U20 Bolton United Harriers & AC8.78

60m Heat 15

1 88 Taylor Harry F U20 Liverpool Harriers & AC8.31

2 139 Laura Mole F SEN North Shields Polytechnic Club8.55

3 202 Emma Wright F U20 Salford Metropolitan AC8.56

4 260 Emily Jarad F U20 Stockport Harriers & AC8.79

5 271 Camille Hargreaves F U17 City Of Stoke AC 9.22

6 267 Emily Wiggins F U20 Preston Harriers 9.50

60m Heat 16

1 4 Wendy Andrews F SEN East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC8.82

2 369 Nonhlanhla Gumpo F SEN Unattached 9.18

3 52 Stephanie Dean F SEN Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers9.52

4 31 Debbie Casson F SEN Longwood Harriers 10.13

60m Heat 17

1 329 Jamall Walters M U17 Trafford AC 7.28

2 27 Lewis Cant M U17 Blaydon Harriers & AC7.34

3 84 Harry Handsaker M U17 Burton AC 7.36

4 204 Shah Ali Zaidi M U17 Manchester Harriers & AC7.45

5 89 Ben Healy M SEN Knutsford Harriers & AC7.46

6 300 Louis Gyanfi M U17 Trafford AC 7.73

60m Heat 18

1 196 Ryan Wilson M U17 Barrow & Furness Striders AC7.44

2 213 Benjamin To M U17 Bolton United Harriers & AC7.46

3 360 Dimarco Bowes M U17 Trafford AC 7.47

4 141 Darian Moore M U17 Worcester AC 7.54

5 332 James Coghlan M U17 Bury AC 7.60

6 357 Abdulsalam Morafa M U17 Sale Harriers Manchester7.68

60m Heat 19

1 310 Bradley Parson M U17 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC7.46

2 143 Jack Morrissey M U17 Trafford AC 7.60

3 136 Max Millerchip M U17 Shrewsbury AC 7.61

4 285 Ciaran Scroggie M U17 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton Harriers & AC7.71

5 286 Callum Garvey M U17 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton Harriers & AC7.78

6 372 Ayoola Dania M U17 Trafford AC 7.84

60m Heat 20

1 280 Robert Holt M U17 Sale Harriers Manchester7.63



2 250 James Nicholas M U17 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC7.63

3 330 Samuel Beesley M U17 Trafford AC 7.69

4 179 Kehinde Taiwo M U17 Bolton United Harriers & AC7.75

5 331 Ahmed Simeen M U17 Trafford AC 7.77

6 354 Chris Mulumba M U17 Sale Harriers Manchester7.84

60m Heat 21

1 50 Harvey Darroch M U17 Wirral AC 7.43

2 355 Thomas Eccleson M U17 Wirral AC 7.52

3 256 Marcus McLean M U15 Unattached 7.61

4 228 Louis Hinchliffe M U17 City of Sheffield and Dearne AC7.67

5 199 Andrew Woodhouse M U17 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC7.71

6 307 Amari Turner M U17 Manchester Harriers & AC7.86

60m Heat 22

1 157 Trinity Perruzza-Powell F U17 Manchester Harriers & AC7.63

2 376 Eniola Adedotum M U17 Bolton United Harriers & AC7.67

3 293 Luke Suarez M U17 Southport Waterloo AC7.77

4 26 Finlay Campbell M U17 Wigan & District H & AC7.94

5 153 Praise Owoeye F U17 Sale Harriers Manchester8.19

60m Heat 23

1 64 Philippa Ellis F U17 Gateshead Harriers & AC7.98

2 39 Megan Costello F U17 Gateshead Harriers & AC8.03

3 305 Eve Grant F U17 Wirral AC 8.10

4 178 Taiwo Taiwo F U17 Bolton United Harriers & AC8.11

5 135 Tamara Miller F U17 Wakefield District H & AC8.15

6 142 Mia Morrisroe F U15 Liverpool Harriers & AC8.18

60m Heat 24

1 117 Lauren Lewis F U17 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton Harriers & AC7.95

2 163 Charlotte Richardson F U17 Gateshead Harriers & AC8.00

3 313 Will Lewis M U17 Stockport Harriers & AC8.03

4 349 Laura Hickey F U17 Leigh Harriers & AC 8.06

5 266 Holly Murray F U17 Sale Harriers Manchester8.08

6 106 Jasmine Jolly F U17 Preston Harriers 8.24

60m Heat 25

1 219 Melissa Coxon F U17 Rotherham Harriers & AC8.15

2 149 Sarah - Jane Ollis F U17 Worcester AC 8.24

3 340 Erin Birchall F U17 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton Harriers & AC8.31

4 156 Chloe Penketh F U17 Wirral AC 8.35

5 81 Eve Greenway F U17 Birchfield Harriers 8.52

6 269 Daisy McDonald F U17 Preston Harriers 8.54

60m Heat 26



1 59 Eleanor Duncan F U17 Worcester AC 8.42

2 312 Victor Oyesola M SEN West Cheshire AC 8.49

3 17 Alana Birch F U17 Salford Metropolitan AC8.49

4 238 Amelia Povell-Clarke F U17 Sale Harriers Manchester8.55

5 303 Bria Bullard F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester8.77

6 325 Mercy Olajibe F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester9.59

60m Heat 27

1 121 Jessica Lively F U17 North Shields Polytechnic Club8.45

2 309 Kirsty Rushton F U17 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC8.52

3 85 Katie Harris F U17 Worcester AC 8.57

4 306 Esther Olude F U17 Bolton United Harriers & AC8.74

5 344 Vienna Hulley F U17 City Of Stoke AC 8.77

6 112 Megan Lasseter F U17 Stockport Harriers & AC8.86

60m Heat 28

1 292 Blessing Kunini F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester8.26

2 220 Harriet Vaughan F U17 Bury AC 8.46

3 203 Sophie Yates F U17 East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC8.50

4 150 Gabrielle O'Neil F U17 Liverpool Harriers & AC8.59

5 152 Success Osuoha F U17 East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC8.83

60m Heat 29

1 184 Lucy Thompson F U17 East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC8.76

2 91 Katelyn Emily Henry F U17 Deeside AAC 8.81

3 278 Scarlet Whitfield F U17 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton Harriers & AC8.88

4 186 Lydia Throssell F U17 Holmfirth Harriers AC 8.94

5 255 Tiggy Falloon F U17 Sale Harriers Manchester8.99

6 246 Mariam Agbolahan F U17 Diane Modahl Sports Foundation9.53

60m Heat 30

1 308 Ben Wallace M U15 Wirral AC 7.58

2 284 Joseph Herbert M U15 Sale Harriers Manchester7.82

3 108 Ava Jones F U15 Doncaster AC 7.99

4 363 Ossa Odemwengie F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester8.02

5 146 Afoma Ofor F U15 Middlesbrough AC 8.06

6 283 Alice Johnson F U15 Wirral AC 8.44

60m Heat 31

1 276 Abraham Fobil M U15 Diane Modahl Sports Foundation7.55

2 234 Joseph Kane M U15 Unattached 7.59

3 287 Thomas Maguire M U15 Deeside AAC 8.30

4 227 Elle Hinchliffe F U15 City of Sheffield and Dearne AC8.33

5 240 Lois Carroll F U15 Preston Harriers 8.40

6 164 Jasmine Richardson F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester8.58



60m Heat 32

1 314 Djavan Pedro M U15 Diane Modahl Sports Foundation7.98

2 320 Meliisa Both F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester8.11

3 190 Maddison Vernon F U15 East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC8.31

4 339 Olivia Ashdown F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester8.32

5 263 Nina Pickavance F U15 Wirral AC 8.33

6 291 Charlotte Wilkinson F U13 Sale Harriers Manchester8.41

60m Heat 33

1 245 Ashkan Muradi M U15 Diane Modahl Sports Foundation8.03

2 277 Samuel Gyan M U15 Diane Modahl Sports Foundation8.19

3 338 Luke Taylor M U15 Wirral AC 8.28

4 353 Holly Nelson F U15 East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC8.57

5 44 Hannah Cunningham F U15 Wigan & District H & AC8.59

6 279 Samuel Ashadu M U15 Salford Metropolitan AC8.62

60m Heat 34

1 257 Joshua Stammers M U15 Southport Waterloo AC8.25

2 212 Abigail Bamber F U15 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton Harriers & AC8.30

3 248 Jessica Smylie F U15 WESPA AC 8.51

4 165 Rebecca Roach F U15 Stockport Harriers & AC8.53

5 268 Alesha Azonubi F U15 Preston Harriers 8.62

6 335 Zaland Khan M U15 Diane Modahl Sports Foundation9.04

60m Heat 35

1 161 Imogen Pughe F U15 West Cheshire AC 8.41

2 98 Amber Hughes F U15 Southport Waterloo AC8.45

3 172 Martha Simms F U15 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton Harriers & AC8.56

4 7 Sam Ayre M U15 Stockport Harriers & AC8.70

5 11 Anais Bathily F U15 WESPA Fire Athletics 8.78

6 241 Lola Unsworth F U15 Stockport Harriers & AC9.03

60m Heat 36

1 261 Mary-Jayne Broomhead F U15 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC8.50

2 147 Kelsey-Lili Ogedengbe F U15 Wirral AC 8.73

3 294 Scarlet Ashton F U15 Wirral AC 9.14

4 119 Madeleine Liddell F U15 Chester Le Street & Dist AC9.15

5 295 Niamh Le Gall F U15 Wirral AC 9.28

6 327 Laura Armstrong F U13 Warrington A C 9.98

60m Heat 37

1 122 Jerel Livingston M U15 Bury AC 8.05

2 254 Porscha Johnson F U15 Bolton United Harriers & AC8.53

3 301 Angel Okechukwu F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester8.57

4 384 Mojisola Oladiti F U15 Diane Modahl Sports Foundation8.62

5 366 Mya Fearon F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester8.79



6 107 Stephanie Jones F U15 West Cheshire AC 8.94

60m Heat 38

1 43 Daniel Cross M U15 Wirral AC 8.50

2 242 Chloe Mokam F U15 Diane Modahl Sports Foundation8.65

3 262 Ellie owen F u15 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC8.77

4 288 Jena Dickinson F U15 Bury AC 8.95

5 138 Shivani Mistry F U15 Salford Metropolitan AC9.03

6 188 Cameron Unsworth M U15 Stockport Harriers & AC9.66

60m Heat 39

1 225 Georgia Norman F U15 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC9.01

2 289 Abigail Armas F U15 Blackburn Harriers & AC9.18

3 311 Chloe Parsons F U15 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC9.24

4 37 Jay Cook M U15 Bury AC 9.26

5 176 Scarlet Stapleton F U15 Vale Royal AC 9.33

6 251 Melissa Cox F U15 Stockport Harriers & AC9.61

60m Heat 1 2nd round

1 227 Elle Hinchliffe F U15 City of Sheffield and Dearne AC7.24

2 362 Sagesse Nguie M U20 Trafford AC 7.35

3 84 Harry Handsaker M U17 Burton AC 7.38

4 221 Harry Doran M SEN Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton Harriers & AC7.48

5 322 David Kapenolo M SEN Liverpool Harriers & AC7.66

6 330 Samuel Beesley M U17 Trafford AC 7.71

60m Heat 2 2nd round

1 265 Oliver Herring M U20 Gateshead Harriers & AC7.27

2 514 Abraham Orekan M U20 University of Manchester AtC7.57

3 300 Louis Gyanfi M U17 Trafford AC 7.76

4 145 San Nouri M SEN University of Manchester AtC7.77

5 331 Ahmed Simeen M U17 Trafford AC 7.95

60m Heat 3 2nd round

1 318 Ethan Hughes M U20 Southport Waterloo AC7.51

2 376 Eniola Adedotum M U17 Bolton United Harriers & AC7.62

3 223 Katy Wyper F SEN Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC7.70

4 79 Joseph Gray M SEN Gateshead Harriers & AC7.93

5 319 Jack O'Neill M U20 Southport Waterloo AC8.01

6 210 Regan Walker F U20 Sale Harriers Manchester8.02

60m Heat 4 2nd round

1 24 Jack Brown-Schofield M U17 Stockport Harriers & AC7.80

2 264 Lucy Turner F SEN Gateshead Harriers & AC8.03

3 163 Charlotte Richardson F U17 Gateshead Harriers & AC8.06

4 39 Megan Costello F U17 Gateshead Harriers & AC8.07

5 64 Philippa Ellis F U17 Gateshead Harriers & AC8.09

6 139 Laura Mole F SEN North Shields Polytechnic Club8.58

7 303 Bria Bullard F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester8.61



60m Heat 5 2nd round

1 308 Ben Wallace M U15 Wirral AC 7.56

2 256 Marcus McLean M U15 Unattached 7.61

3 146 Afoma Ofor F U15 Middlesbrough AC 8.11

4 363 Ossa Odemwengie F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester8.12

5 338 Luke Taylor M U15 Wirral AC 8.31

6 263 Nina Pickavance F U15 Wirral AC 8.46

7 283 Alice Johnson F U15 Wirral AC 8.86

60m Heat 6 2nd round

1 261 Mary-Jayne Broomhead F U15 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC8.54

2 43 Daniel Cross M U15 Wirral AC 8.66

3 147 Kelsey-Lili Ogedengbe F U15 Wirral AC 8.72

4 96 Leah Howard F U15 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC8.86

5 295 Niamh Le Gall F U15 Wirral AC 9.44

200M INVITATIONAL RACE

1 399 Jess Taylor F SEN Sale Harriers Manchester24.29

2 233 Abigail Pawlett F U20 Stockport Harriers & AC25.16

3 1 Emma Alderson F U20 Liverpool Harriers & AC25.32

4 126 Danielle McGifford F U23 Wigan & District H & AC25.41

300M Heat 1

1 232 Liam Collins M SEN Tynedale Harriers & AC36.29

2 406 Mike Coogan M SEN East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC36.53

3 299 Darren Towart M SEN Tynedale Harriers & AC39.95

4 352 Alex Teasdale M SEN Manchester Harriers & AC40.92

300M Heat 2

1 38 Rick Cordwell M SEN Chorley Triathlon & AC40.44

2 504 Malcolm McPhale M SEN Northern Vets 41.09

3 365 Leeroy Golding M v50 Penle AC 42.01

4 116 Andy Lewis M SEN Harrow AC 42.09

300M Heat 3

1 381 John Trotman M U20 East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC37.11

2 304 Iolu James M U20 Colwyn Bay AAC 37.50

3 421 Abigail Fitzpatrick F SEN Sale Harriers Manchester39.34

300M Heat 4

1 316 Nick Fumonik M SEN Windsor, Slough, Eton & Houmslow AC35.21

2 403 Danny Higham M SEN Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton Harriers & AC35.53

3 394 Reece Ingley M SEN Trafford AC 35.77

4 386 Jamie Webb M SEN Liverpool Harriers & AC36.66



300M Heat 5

1 16 Ollie Biddle M U20 Worcester AC 35.89

2 140 Oliver Monk M SEN Cheltenham & County AC36.32

3 510 Seamus Derbyshire M U20 City Of Stoke AC 36.36

4 379 Kevin Bell M SEN Liverpool Harriers & AC38.84

300M Heat 6

1 414 Billy Matthews M U20 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton Harriers & AC36.84

2 424 Adam Bellis M SEN Trafford AC 37.03

3 378 Craig O'Brien M SEN Wirral AC 37.05

4 427 Jack Gilland M U17 Liverpool Harriers & AC38.47

300M Heat 7

1 66 Jordan Fairclough M SEN Liverpool Harriers & AC36.95

2 275 Dan Banks M U20 Worcester AC 37.22

3 420 Oliver Carvell M U20 Bridgnorth AC 37.81

4 123 Adrian Lloyd-Davies M U20 Bridgnorth AC 38.82

300M Heat 8

1 180 Declan Taylor M U20 Preston Harriers 37.63

2 400 Jack Dickinson M SEN Bolton United Harriers & AC37.91

3 423 Cieran English M U17 WESPA AC 38.87

300M Heat 9

1 33 Jamie Clowes M U17 City of Stoke AC 36.47

2 386 Jamie Webb M SEN Liverpool Harriers & AC37.20

3 312 Victor Oyesola M SEN West Cheshire AC 37.84

4 419 Thomas Rogerson M SEN Liverpool Harriers & AC39.64

300M Heat 10

1 109 Nathan Jones M U20 Colwyn Bay 39.91

2 343 Alastair Eccles M SEN Lancaster & Morecambe AC41.01

3 351 Diago Gonzalez M U20 Lancaster & Morecambe AC42.79

4 342 Viola Meling F SEN Bury AC 48.52

300M Heat 11

1 318 Ethan Hughes M U20 Southport Waterloo AC37.82

2 28 Matthew Cant M U20 Blaydon Harriers & AC39.32

3 319 Jack O'Neill M U20 Southport Waterloo AC39.56

300M Heat 12

1 209 Hannah Kelly F U20 Bolton United Harriers & AC40.00

2 1 Emma Alderson F U20 Liverpool Harriers & AC40.00

3 126 Danielle McGifford F U23 Wigan & District H & AC42.27

300M Heat 13



1 120 Alan Littler M SEN West Cheshire AC 40.91

2 144 Jazmine Moss F U20 Gateshead Harriers & AC43.15

3 407 Siobhan Brown F U20 Deeside AAC 43.47

300M Heat 14

1 14 Euan Benson M U20 Stockport Harriers & AC40.76

2 162 Anna Renken F SEN Loughborough Students AC42.22

3 182 Stephen Terry-Short M SEN Cannock & Stafford AC43.17

4 387 Danielle Webb F U20 Liverpool Harriers & AC44.84

300M Heat 15

1 297 Katie Waterworth F U20 Stockport Harriers & AC42.73

2 274 Gorgia Briggs F U20 Gateshead Harriers & AC44.52

3 201 Elizabeth Wright F U20 Warrington A C 45.18

4 95 Steve Houghton M SEN Stockport Harriers & AC48.77

300M Heat 16

1 398 Fredrica Peart F SEN Sale Harriers Manchester44.36

2 337 Rebecca Sheffield F U20 Burton AC 45.95

3 390 Evie Barclay F U20 Wigan & District H & AC46.71

4 226 Chloe Norman F U20 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC47.06

300M Heat 17

1 89 Ben Healy M SEN Knutsford Harriers & AC37.37

2 512 Tristan Hall M U17 Warrington A C 38.82

3 415 Alex Armstrong-Bond M U17 Sale Harriers Manchester39.22

4 286 Callum Garvey M U17 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton Harriers & AC39.38

300M Heat 18

1 141 Darian Moore M U17 Worcester AC 37.84

2 285 Ciaran Scroggie M U17 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton Harriers & AC38.94

3 199 Andrew Woodhouse M U17 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC39.34

4 310 Bradley Parson M U17 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC40.05

300M Heat 19

1 307 Amari Turner M U17 Manchester Harriers & AC39.39

2 397 Lucy Elcock F U17 Bridgnorth AC 41.52

3 142 Mia Morrisroe F U15 Liverpool Harriers & AC42.91

300M Heat 20

1 86 Ethan Harrison M U17 Southport Waterloo AC40.26

2 62 Connor Eastlake M U17 City Of Stoke AC 41.08

3 78 Poppy Glasby-Seddon F U17 Sale Harriers Manchester41.67

4 302 Olivia Kimbowa F U17 Bolton United Harriers & AC42.84

300M Heat 21



1 36 Ben Combes M U17 Halifax Harriers & AC40.89

2 156 Chloe Penketh F U17 Wirral AC 43.61

3 429 Ayla Hewitt F U17 Sale Harriers Manchester44.23

4 81 Eve Greenway F U17 Birchfield Harriers DNF

300M Heat 22

1 45 Maya Curry F U17 Sale Harriers Manchester43.19

2 118 Mia Liddell F U15 Chester Le Street & Dist AC43.96

3 2 Jenna Allen-Cartwright F U17 Bury AC 47.26

300M Heat 23

1 425 Elizabeth Twite F U17 Sale Harriers Manchester44.00

2 32 Georgie Chesworth F U17 Preston Harriers 45.07

3 85 Katie Harris F U17 Worcester AC 45.63

300M Heat 24

1 273 Deanna Clarke F U17 Worcester AC 44.74

2 91 Katelyn Emily Henry F U17 Deeside AAC 46.06

3 186 Lydia Throssell F U17 Holmfirth Harriers AC47.48

4 305 Eve Grant F U17 Wirral AC DNF

300M Heat 25

1 149 Sarah - Jane Ollis F U17 Worcester AC 42.77

2 59 Eleanor Duncan F U17 Worcester AC 44.57

3 150 Gabrielle O'Neil F U17 Liverpool Harriers & AC45.60

4 271 Camille Hargreaves F U17 City Of Stoke AC 53.91

300M Heat 26

1 276 Abraham Fobil M U15 Diane Modahl Sports Foundation38.87

2 350 Oliver Ball M U15 Lancaster & Morecambe AC40.15

3 284 Joseph Herbert M U15 Sale Harriers Manchester40.93

4 287 Thomas Maguire M U15 Deeside AAC 42.93

300M Heat 27

1 170 Luka Sidebotham M U15 Liverpool Harriers & AC40.81

2 339 Olivia Ashdown F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester43.93

3 44 Hannah Cunningham F U15 Wigan & District H & AC44.68

4 509 Isabella Merritt F U15 Horwich RMI Harriers & AC45.20

300M Heat 28

1 161 Imogen Pughe F U15 West Cheshire AC 44.61

2 248 Jessica Smylie F U15 WESPA AC 46.64

3 107 Stephanie Jones F U15 West Cheshire AC 46.76

4 13 Jodi Bemand F U15 West Cheshire AC 49.34

300M Heat 29



1 359 Gina Nuttall F U15 WESPA AC 49.16

2 93 Abbie Hirst F U15 East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC59.44

4     

300M Heat 30

1 124 Hermione Mason F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester46.23

2 74 Grace Gibson F U15 Bury AC 49.34

3 82 Reuben Greenway M U15 Birchfield Harriers 51.90

600M Heat 1

1 386 Jamie Webb M SEN Liverpool Harriers & AC01:18.90

2 388 Rory Keen M U20 Sale Harriers Manchester01:21.94

3 412 Thomas Baines M U20 Warrington A C 01:22.32

4 123 Adrian Lloyd-Davies M U20 Bridgnorth AC 01:22.33

5 379 Kevin Bell M SEN Liverpool Harriers & AC01:23.39

6 420 Oliver Carvell M U20 Bridgnorth AC 01:25.32

7 419 Thomas Rogerson M SEN Liverpool Harriers & AC01:26.43

600M Heat 2

1 503 Joseph Morrison M U20 West Cheshire AC 01:24.01

2 392 Shaun Gee M U20 Sale Harriers Manchester01:24.23

3 341 Jacob Lingard M SEN Sale Harriers Manchester01:24.79

4 411 Luke Chesters M U20 Sale Harriers Manchester01:24.83

5 393 Liam Blackwell M U17 Preston Harriers 01:26.12

6 336 Edward Sheffield M U17 Burton AC 01:26.58

7 513 Mikey Kingston M U20 Trafford AC 01:26.66

600M Heat 3

1 402 James Metcalfe M U20 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton Harriers & AC01:25.88

2 115 Kieran Lee M SEN City Of Stoke AC 01:26.26

3 103 Keith Hutchinson M SEN Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers01:27.03

4 416 Matt Lloyd M SEN Preston Harriers 01:29.48

5 502 Harry Hayes M U20 Preston Harriers 01:32.19

6 171 Anna Silvander F SEN Stockport Harriers & AC01:32.92

8     

600M Heat 4

1 200 Mackenzie Woodward M U17 Liverpool Harriers & AC01:28.67

2 105 Sam Johnson M U20 Stockport Harriers & AC01:30.53

3 418 Rushwan Lewis M U20 Trafford AC 01:31.28

4 87 Natasha Harrison F U20 Stockport Harriers & AC01:31.72

5 374 Dougal McDermott M U20 Salford Metropolitan AC01:32.84

6 185 Emily Thompson F U20 Banbury Harriers AC01:33.37

7 387 Danielle Webb F U20 Liverpool Harriers & AC01:34.00

600M Heat 5



1 77 Victoria Gittins F SEN Birchfield Harriers 01:40.69

2 137 Ellie Minshull F U20 Coventry Godiva Harriers01:41.16

3 244 Imani Modahl F SEN Sale Harriers Manchester01:46.16

4 375 Olivia McDermott F SEN Salford Metropolitan AC01:46.89

5 128 Sanna McLean F U20 Leigh Harriers 01:47.23

6 390 Evie Barclay F U20 Wigan & District H & AC01:48.39

7 417 Alice Bruce F U20 Sale Harriers Manchester01:50.98

8 132 Mercedes Mercer F U20 Bolton United Harriers & AC01:51.31

600M Heat 6

1 167 Tomas Roberts M U17 Preston Harriers 01:30.84

2 385 Harry Martin M U17 Wirral AC 01:31.31

3 410 Tommy Oladiti M U17 Diane Modahl Sports Foundation01:32.12

4 396 Alex Kerfoot M U15 Preston Harriers 01:35.51

5 391 Euan Marsden M U17 Preston Harriers 01:38.19

600M Heat 7

1 249 Emily Misantoni F U17 Stockport Harriers & AC01:36.12

2 73 Emma Fulton F U17 Preston Harriers 01:41.23

3 230 Harry Miller-Redman M U17 Stockport Harriers & AC01:41.34

4 408 Danielle Whipp F U17 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC01:42.24

5 48 Alissa Darbyshire F U17 Preston Harriers 01:45.99

6 428 Emma Craven F U17 Preston Harriers 01:49.81

600M Heat 8

1 187 Zara Tyas F U17 Holmfirth Harriers AC01:47.70

2 92 Lucy Hignett F U17 Wirral AC 01:48.28

3 389 Archie McMillan M U17 Knutsford Academy01:57.35

4 349 Laura Hickey F U17 Leigh Harriers & AC01:59.58

600M Heat 9

1 404 Laura Kedukula F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester01:41.77

2 405 Joseph Fontain M U15 Wirral AC 01:43.09

3 22 Amelia Briggs-Goode F U15 Notts AC 01:46.68

4 509 Isabella Merritt F U15 Horwich RMI Harriers & AC01:46.78

5 382 Taylor Edwards F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester01:47.89

6 401 Olivia Brown F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester01:50.64

7 395 Ismail Hawson M U15 Unattached DNF

600M Heat 10

1 44 Hannah Cunningham F U15 Wigan & District H & AC01:45.77

2 373 Abigail Earnshaw F U15 Preston Harriers 01:47.29

3 174 Hannah Smith F U15 Deeside AAC 01:47.66

4 272 Olivia Nolan F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester01:53.45

600M Heat 11



1 243 Joe Beneebeni M U15 Diane Modahl Sports Foundation01:36.60

2 508 Charloitte Gilbody F U15 Bridgnorth AC 01:54.23

3 169 Mollie Scaramuzza F U15 Holmfirth Harriers AC01:55.47

4 74 Grace Gibson F U15 Bury AC 01:55.53

5 58 Josie Driver F U15 Stockport Harriers & AC01:55.89

6 507 Zoe Gilbody F U15 Bridgnorth AC 01:59.29

7 82 Reuben Greenway M U15 Birchfield Harriers 02:02.28

8 511 Tia Grover F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester02:03.82

POLE VAULT Pool A

1 6 Sophie Ashurst F U17 Sale Harriers Manchester3.50

2 220 Harriet Vaughan F U17 Bury AC 3.35

3 69 William Foot M U15 Chesterfield & District3.35

4 211 Lazarus Benjamin M U15 Sale Harriers Manchester3.20

5 229 Matilda Waters F U20 Sale Harriers Manchester3.05

6 215 Amy Haslam F U17 Sale Harriers Manchester3.05

7 236 Leah Darbyshire F U17 Wigan & District H & AC2.90

8 100 Amy Hunt F U15 Wakefield District H & AC2.90

9 235 Bronia Greenhalgh F U17 Wigan & District H & AC2.90

10 192 Rebecca Wardle F U20 Chesterfield & District AC2.60

11 80 Lois Green F U17 Chesterfield & District AC2.60

12 53 Eden Dickens F U15 Charnwood AC 2.60

13 193 Dalila Watson F U17 Charnwood A C 2.45

14 217 Tony Murray M U15 City of Sheffield and Dearne AC2.30

15 99 Erin Hunt F U15 Wakefield District H & AC2.30

16 160 Leah Proctor F U17 Chesterfield & District AC2.30

17 148 Sophie Oliver F U17 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield2.30

18 253 Arther Reilly M U15 City of Sheffield and Dearne AC1.85

POLE VAULT Pool B

1 222 James Finney M SEN Leeds City AC 4.50

2 134 Deo Milandu M SEN City Of Sheffield And Dearne AC4.30

3 364 Dylan Roberts M U20 City of Sheffield and Dearne AC3.40

4 381 John Trotman M U20 East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC3.20

LONG JUMP Pool A

1 168 Lucy Robinson F U15 Macclesfield Harriers & AC5.02

2 71 Shayon Fryer-Francis F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester4.93

3 255 Tiggy Falloon F U17 Sale Harriers Manchester4.79

4 238 Amelia Povell-Clarke F U17 Sale Harriers Manchester4.70

5 257 Joshua Stammers M U15 Southport Waterloo AC4.69

6 195 Scarlett Whittaker F U17 Sale Harriers Manchester4.58

7 172 Martha Simms F U15 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton Harriers & AC4.57

8 230 Harry Miller-Redman M U17 Stockport Harriers & AC4.55

9 147 Kelsey-Lili Ogedengbe F U15 Wirral AC 4.55

10 12 Amy Battle F U15 Stockport Harriers & AC4.51



11 107 Stephanie Jones F U15 West Cheshire AC 4.47

12 72 Ellise Fryer-Francis F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester4.46

13 96 Leah Howard F U15 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC4.43

14 22 Amelia Briggs-Goode F U15 Notts AC 4.43

15 165 Rebecca Roach F U15 Stockport Harriers & AC4.41

16 202 Emma Wright F U20 Salford Metropolitan AC4.33

17 40 Rebecca Cox F U15 Stockport Harriers & AC4.28

18 114 Rebecca Grace Leather F U15 Stockport Harriers & AC4.20

19 37 Jay Cook M U15 Bury AC 4.12

20 251 Melissa Cox F U15 Stockport Harriers & AC4.07

21 43 Daniel Cross M U15 Wirral AC 4.07

22 138 Shivani Mistry F U15 Salford Metropolitan AC4.00

23 225 Georgia Norman F U15 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC3.98

24 294 Scarlet Ashton F U15 Wirral AC 3.94

25 241 Lola Unsworth F U15 Stockport Harriers & AC3.90

26 7 Sam Ayre M U15 Stockport Harriers & AC3.88

27 127 Josh McKie M U15 Waspa Fire Athletics 3.82

28 216 Ella Hall F U15 Bury AC 3.77

29 176 Scarlet Stapleton F U15 Vale Royal AC 3.76

30 288 Jena Dickinson F U15 Bury AC 3.74

31 58 Josie Driver F U15 Stockport Harriers & AC3.64

LONG JUMP POOL B

1 347 Michael Fennell M 0 Manchester Harriers & AC6.44

2 51 Elliott Davies M U20 Liverpool Harriers & AC6.00

3 50 Harvey Darroch M U17 Wirral AC 5.80

4 122 Jerel Livingston M U15 Bury AC 5.79

5 26 Finlay Campbell M U17 Wigan & District H & AC5.75

6 297 Katie Waterworth F U20 Stockport Harriers & AC5.62

7 136 Max Millerchip M U17 Shrewsbury AC 5.37

8 358 Michaela Brindle F SEN Wigan & District H & AC5.31

9 321 Georgia Lever F U20 Bolton United Harriers & AC5.13

10 298 Sophie Warden F SEN Preston Harriers 5.08

11 340 Erin Birchall F U17 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton Harriers & AC5.06

12 260 Emily Jarad F U20 Stockport Harriers & AC4.99

13 367 Bethan Murray F U20 Stockport Harriers & AC4.97

14 142 Mia Morrisroe F U15 Liverpool Harriers & AC4.89

15 128 Sanna McLean F U20 Leigh Harriers 4.88

16 173 Scott Sinclair M U15 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC4.83

17 117 Lauren Lewis F U17 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton Harriers & AC4.79

18 313 Will Lewis M U17 Stockport Harriers & AC4.79

19 159 Charlie Peters F U20 Cannock & Stafford AC4.74

20 370 Simon Hall F U17 Vale Royal AC 4.72

21 55 Jack Doodson M U15 Stockport Harriers & AC4.72

22 323 Katie Schingler F U20 Wigan & District H & AC4.71

23 104 Matthew Ingram M U20 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton Harriers & AC3.00



HIGH JUMP Pool A

1 501 Shane Connell M U20 Sale Harriers Manchester1.90

2 68 Kai Finch M U20 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton Harriers & AC1.90

3 361 Samuel Ebonine M U17 Sale Harriers Manchester1.85

4= 175 Owen Southern M U17 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton Harriers & AC1.75

4= 282 Joseph Williams M U17 Warrington A C 1.70

6 111 Tom Kwissa M U17 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton Harriers & AC1.70

7 409 Nathan Booth M U20 Sale Harriers Manchester1.65

8 506 Bethany Woodhead F U20 Sale Harriers Manchester1.65

9 413 Sandy Clarkson M U15 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton Harriers & AC1.60

HIGH JUMP POOL B

1 168 Lucy Robinson F U15 Macclesfield Harriers & AC1.58

2 173 Scott Sinclair M U15 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC1.55

3 150 Gabrielle O'Neil F U17 Liverpool Harriers & AC1.50

4 8 Imogen Ayres F U17 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton Harriers & AC1.50

5 71 Shayon Fryer-Francis F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester1.50

6 195 Scarlett Whittaker F U17 Sale Harriers Manchester1.45

7 505 Megan Ellison F U15 Vale Royal AC 1.45

8 359 Gina Nuttall F U15 WESPA AC 1.45

9= 169 Mollie Scaramuzza F U15 Holmfirth Harriers AC 1.40

9= 57 Sofija Dragisic Wood F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester1.40

11 187 Zara Tyas F U17 Holmfirth Harriers AC 1.40

12= 72 Ellise Fryer-Francis F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester1.35

12= 47 Alice Dale F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester1.35

14= 96 Leah Howard F U15 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC1.35

14= 258 Lara Taylor F U15 Liverpool Harriers & AC1.35

16= 97 Alexander Hughes M U20 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC1.30

16= 13 Jodi Bemand F U15 West Cheshire AC 1.30

16= 98 Amber Hughes F U15 Southport Waterloo AC1.30

19 112 Megan Lasseter F U17 Stockport Harriers & AC1.30

20 124 Hermione Mason F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester1.25

21 15 Holly Benson F U17 Stockport Harriers & AC1.25

22 93 Abbie Hirst F U15 East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC1.20

23 500 Ruth Usher F U15 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton Harriers & AC1.15

SHOT PUTT

1 364 Dylan Roberts M U20 City of Sheffield and Dearne AC12.97

2 15 Holly Benson F U17 Stockport Harriers & AC12.12

3 233 Abigail Pawlett F U20 Stockport Harriers & AC11.12

4 12 Amy Battle F U15 Stockport Harriers & AC10.25

5 249 Emily Misantoni F U17 Stockport Harriers & AC9.58

6 426 Sophie Tilley F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester9.21

7 222 James Finney M SEN Leeds City AC 9.05

8 215 Amy Haslam F U17 Sale Harriers Manchester8.81



9 216 Ella Hall F U15 Bury AC 8.43

10 422 Mia Davies F U20 Sale Harriers Manchester8.39

11 72 Ellise Fryer-Francis F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester8.30

12 117 Lauren Lewis F U17 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton Harriers & AC8.20

13 188 Cameron Unsworth M U15 Stockport Harriers & AC8.05

14 6 Sophie Ashurst F U17 Sale Harriers Manchester8.03

15 113 Rosie Lasseter F U15 Stockport Harriers 7.96

16 164 Jasmine Richardson F U15 Sale Harriers Manchester7.68

17 305 Eve Grant F U17 Wirral AC 7.50

18 212 Abigail Bamber F U15 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton Harriers & AC7.49

19 37 Jay Cook M U15 Bury AC 7.15

20 177 Lucy Strettle F U15 Liverpool Harriers & AC7.12

21 251 Melissa Cox F U15 Stockport Harriers & AC6.91

22 114 Rebecca Grace Leather F U15 Stockport Harriers & AC6.48

23 165 Rebecca Roach F U15 Stockport Harriers & AC6.43

24 311 Chloe Parsons F U15 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC6.32

25 55 Jack Doodson M U15 Stockport Harriers & AC5.90

26 40 Rebecca Cox F U15 Stockport Harriers & AC5.72


